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SETTING UP MONITORING SYSTEM UNDER NRHM
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up independent monitoring system for the monitoring of arrangement for providing
facilities under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY) 

(a)& (b): Government of India is monitoring NRHM through established institutional arrangements such as, Common Review
Mission(CRM), Joint Review Mission (JRM) and Integrated Monitoring Team Visits to High Focus Districts. Independent evaluation
and surveys are undertaken from time to time. 

No decision in respect of setting up an independent monitoring system for the monitoring of arrangement for providing facilities under
National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) has been taken so far. 
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